NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ

(Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India)
RAJENDRANAGAR: HYDERABAD 500 030

No: EE/NIRD/2018-19/NIT/21.

No: EE/CMU/2011-12/118 18th December, 2018.

Executive Engineer

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender in sealed covers are invited on behalf of the Director General, NIRD&PR from the Registered Self Help Groups of Rajendranagar local area for the fallowing work up to 3.00 PM on 28.12.2018. The Tenders will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending firms of their authorized representatives.

Sl	Name of the work	Time allowed	Last date of receipt of application	Date of issue of schedule	submission of Tenders	Time and date of opening of tenders
1.	Supply of Semi-Skilled man power (Plumber Carpenter, Safaiwala & Pump Operators).	One year	26.12.18	27.12.18	28.12.18 up to 3.00 pm	28.12.18 up to 3.30 pm

- 1. The cost of tender form will be Rs.560/- through Demand Draft from any scheduled bank drawn in favour of National Institute of Rural Development payable at Hyderabad should be submitted along with the application for each work.
- 2. The right to reject the tender in full or part reserves with the Executive Engineer, NIRD.
- The Self Help Groups should be registered in the same circle/Rajendranagar local area.
- 4. The Self Help Groups consisting of less than 19 members are eligible.
- 5. Bank pass book with regularity of savings for the last one year.
- 6. Minutes of the group members meetings.
- 7. The Self Help Groups must be reputed wide experience in relevant field.
- 8. Tenders will be issued after verification of original certificates.
- 9. This tender notice may also be seen at web site: www.nird.org.in

Copy to:

1) All Notice Boards

2) Registrar & Director (Admn.) for information.

3) Assistant Registrar (Estt) may kindly arrange to display in all notice boards.

4) ITL for display in Web site